South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 18, 2024, 09:44:47 pm

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

H 4260 General Bill, By R.L. Brown and Whipper
Summary: Streets
A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 57-9-10, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO PETITIONING A
COURT TO ABANDON OR CLOSE A STREET, ROAD, OR HIGHWAY, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT NOTICE OF INTENTION

TO FILE A PETITION MUST BE POSTED ALONG THE STREET, ROAD, OR HIGHWAY.

12/15/09
12/15/09
01/12/10
01/12/10
04/22/10
04/27/10
04/28/10
04/28/10
04/29/10
05/04/10
05/04/10
06/01/10
06/02/10

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works
Introduced and read first time HJ-49

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-49
Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-39
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Whipper
Amended HJ-37

Read second time HJ-37

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-26

Introduced and read first time SJ-12

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-12

Recalled from Committee on Transportation SJ-23

Read second time SJ-35

Page 1 of 1



