## South Carolina Legislature

May 18, 2024, 09:44:47 pm

## Session 118 - (2009-2010)

## H 4260 General Bill, By R.L. Brown and Whipper

Summary: Streets

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 57-9-10, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO PETITIONING A COURT TO ABANDON OR CLOSE A STREET, ROAD, OR HIGHWAY, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT NOTICE OF INTENTION TO FILE A PETITION MUST BE POSTED ALONG THE STREET, ROAD, OR HIGHWAY.

12/15/09	House	Prefiled
12/15/09	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works
01/12/10	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-49
01/12/10	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-49
04/22/10	House	Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-39
04/27/10	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Whipper
04/28/10	House	Amended HJ-37
04/28/10	House	Read second time HJ-37
04/29/10	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-26
05/04/10	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-12
05/04/10	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-12
06/01/10	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Transportation SJ-23
06/02/10	Senate	Read second time SJ-35